CODE
0001
1100
1200
2100
2211
2221
2330
2340
2350
2410
2429
2430
2540

2640

2990
3110

3120
3130
3190
3211
3212
3219
3220
3230
3240

3250
3260
3271
3272
3273
3274
3275
3276
3279
3281

3282
3283
3284
3285
3286
3291
3292
3293
3297
3286
3291
3292
3293

LPMS FOUR DIGIT COMMODITY CODES INCLUDING LOCAL CODES FOR WATERWAY TRAFFIC REPORT

DESCRIPTION

Empty Barges

Coal Lignite

Coal Coke

Crude Petroleum

Gasoline Including Aviation (Except Jet)
Kerosene

Distillate Fuel Qil

Residual Fuel Qil

Lube Oil and Greases

Petro. Jelly and Waxes

Naphtha and Solvents

Qils, Pitch, and Tar NEC

Petro. Bitumen, Petro. Coke, Asphalt,
Butumen mixes NEC

Hydrocarbon & Petrol Gases (Butane, Propylene,
Propane, Isobutene, etc.)

Petro. Products NEC

Fertilizers, Urea & Ammonium Nitrate Mixes,
Nitrogenous Fert. etc.

Phosphatic Fert.

Potassic Fertilizer, Potash

Fert. and Mixes NEC

Acyclic Hydrocarbons

Benzene and Toluene

Other Hydrocarbons

Alcohols

Carboxylic Acids

Nitrile-Function Comp, Amino Acids and Esters,
or Other Cyclic Amides NEC
Organo-Inorganic Comp.

Organic Comp. NEC

Sulphur (Liquid)

Sulphuric Acid

Ammonia

Sodium Hydroxide (Caustic Soda)
Inorg. Elem.,Oxides, Halogen S, Chlorine
Metallic Salts

Inorganic Chem. NEC

Radioactive Material, Stable Isotopes,
and Rare Earth Metals

Pigments and Paints

Coloring Mat. NEC

Medicines

Perfumes and Cleansers

Plastics

Pesticides

Starches, Gluten, Glue

Explosives

Chemical Additives

Plastics

Pesticides

Starches, Gluten, Glue

Explosives

CODE
3297
3298
3299
4110
4150
4161
4170
4189
4190
4225
4310
4322
4323
4327
4331
4333
4335
4338
4410
4420
4515
4630
4650
4670
4680
4690
4741
4782
4783
4860
4900
5110
5120
5190
5210
5220
5240
5290
5312
5315
4189
4190
4225
4310
4322
4323
4327
4331
4333
4335
4338
4410
4420

DESCRIPTION
Chemical Additives
Wood and Resin Chem.
Chemical Products, Catalysts, and Preparations NEC
Rubber and Gums

Fuel Wood

Wood Chips

Wood in the Rough
Lumber

Forest Products NEC
Pulp and Waste Paper
Building Stone
Limestone

Gypsum

Phosphate Rock

Sand and Gravel
Dredged Material
Waterway Improv. Mat
Soil and Fill Dirt

Iron Ore

Iron and Steel Scrap
Marine Shells

Copper Ore

Aluminum Ores & Concentrates (Including Alumina)
Manganese Ore
Non-Ferrous Scrap
Non-Ferrous Ores NEC
Sulphur, (Dry)

Clay and Refrac. Mat.
Salt (INTERNAL USE ONLY)
Slag

Non-Metal. Min. NEC
Newsprint

Paper and Paperboard
Paper Products NEC
Lime

Cement and Concrete
Glass and Glass Prod.
Mineral Products NEC
Pig Iron

Ferro Alloys

Lumber

Forest Products NEC
Pulp and Waste Paper
Building Stone
Limestone

Gypsum

Phosphate Rock

Sand and Gravel
Dredged Material
Waterway Improv. Mat
Soil and Fill Dirt

Iron Ore

Iron and Steel Scrap

Classify by general Not Elsewhere Classified ("NEC") commodity codes when a specific entry does not exist in the above list.



LPMS FOUR DIGIT COMMODITY CODES INCLUDING LOCAL CODES FOR THE WATERWAY TRAFFIC REPORT

CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION

4515  Marine Shells 6838 Tallow, Animal Oils
4630  Copper Ore 6839  Animals and Prod. NEC
4650  Aluminum Ores & Concentrates (Including Alumina) 6856  Bananas and Plantains
4670  Manganese Ore 6857 Fruit and Nuts NEC
4680 Non-Ferrous Scrap 6858 Fruit Juices

4690 Non-Ferrous Ores NEC 6861  Sugar

4741  Sulphur, (Dry) 6865  Molasses

4782  Clay and Refrac. Mat. 6871  Coffee

4783  Salt (INTERNAL USE ONLY) 6872  Cocoa Beans

4860 Slag 6885  Alcoholic Beverages
4900 Non-Metal. Min. NEC 6887  Groceries

5110 Newsprint 6888  Water and Ice

5120 Paper and Paperboard 6889  Food Products NEC
5190 Paper Products NEC 6891  Tobacco and Products
5210 Lime 6893  Cotton

5220 Cement and Concrete 6894  Natural Fibers NEC
5240 Glass and Glass Prod. 6899  Farm Products NEC
5290 Mineral Products NEC 7110  Machinery (Not Elec)
5312  Piglron 7120  Electrical Machinery
5315  Ferro Alloys 7210  Vehicles and Parts
5320 land S Primary Forms 7220  Aircraft and Parts
5330 landS Plates and Sheets 7230  Ships and Boats

5360 |and S Bars and Shapes 7300  Ordnance and Access.
5370 land S Pipe and Tube 7400 Manufac. Wood Prod.
5390 Primaryland S NEC 7500  Textile Products

5421  Copper 7600 Rubber and Plastic Pr.
5422  Aluminum 7800  Empty Containers
5429  Smelted Prod. NEC 7900  Manufac. Prod. NEC
5480 Fab. Metal Products 8900 Waste and Scrap NEC
5540  Primary Wood Prod. 9900 Unknown or NEC

6134  Fish (Not Shellfish)
6136  Shellfish

6241  Wheat CODE LOCAL DESCRIPTION

6344 Corn 4901  Fracking Sand (LOCAL COMMODITY)

6442  Rice 5001 Pontoon Pipe (LOCAL COMMODITY)

6443  Barley and Rye 6002  Fructose (LOCAL COMMODITY)

6445  Oats 6003  Barged Juvenile Salmon (Salmon And Steelhead Fingerings,
6447  Sorghum Grains Smolt, ETC) (LOCAL)

6521 Peanuts 6004  Barged Kelts-Spawned Out Steelhead (LOCAL COMMODITY)
6522  Soybeans 6069  Pottable Water (LOCAL COMMODITY)

6534  Flaxseed 7089  Arms And Ammunition (LOCAL COMMODITY)

6590 Oilseeds NEC 8002  Waste Water (Salt And/Or Fresh) (LOCAL COMMODITY)
6653  Vegetable Oils 9910 Containers With Multi-Commodities (LOCAL COMMODITY)
6654  Vegetables and Prod. 9920  Pallets With Muilti-Commodities (LOCAL COMMODITY)

6746  Wheat Flour

6747  Grain Mill Products
6781 Hay and Fodder
6782  Animal Feed, Prep.
6811 Meat, Fresh, Frozen
6817 Meat, Prepared
6822  Dairy Products
6835  Fish, Prepared

Classify by general Not Elsewhere Classified ("NEC") commodity codes when a specific entry does not exist in the above list.



